Amendment to H.R. 5677 Offered by Mr. Royce of California

Strike subparagraph (A) of section 107(b)(2) (and redesignate subsequent subparagraphs accordingly).

In subsection (c) of section 551 of the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as proposed to be added by section 109(a)(1)(B), insert "certification" before "requirements".

In section 201(b), strike "in consultation with the Secretary of Defense and the heads of other appropriate departments and agencies" and insert "in order to foster strategic clarity and improved interagency collaboration in United States security assistance".

In section 202(a), insert ", as necessary," after "The Secretary of State shall".

In section 203(a), strike "shall" and insert "should".

In the heading for section 204, strike "OFFICE FOR" and insert "COORDINATING".

In section 204(a)—

(1) strike "shall" and insert "should"; and

(2) strike "an office" and insert "a coordination group".

In section 204(b), strike "The Office of Security Assistance should include knowledgeable personnel who, as necessary, are detailed" and insert "The participants in the coordination group should include knowledgeable personnel, who, as necessary, are".

In section 204(c), strike "Office for Security Assistance shall" and insert "coordination group should".

In section 204(c)(1), strike "create, respond to," and insert "help develop".

Strike subsection (d) of section 204.

\times